15000008776

Office Use Only



500278611575

10/29/15--01001--016 **245.00

FILED

15 OCT 28 WHIT 36

SECRETARY OF STATE

11/3/15

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporation	ns					
SIIR	WAREHOUSE GO	ODS LLC					
300	oec	Name of	Limited Liability	Company			
Name of Limited Liability Company The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Aaron LoCascio Name of Person Jacoby & Co., Inc. Firm/Company 6501 Park of Commerce Boulevard, Suite 200 Address Boca Raton, Florida 33487 City/State and Zip Code aaron@vapeworld.com							
Pleas	se return all correspondence o	concerning this matter to the	following:				
į	Aaron LoCasci	o					
ŕ		N	ame of Person				
	Jacoby & Co.,						
1							
	6501 Park of C	6501 Park of Commerce Boulevard, Suite 200					
:							
3	Boca Raton, Flo						
PAN IN PAN		City/State and Zip Code					
í	aaron@vapeworl	d.com					
;	,	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	ification)		
For fi	urther information concerning	g this matter, please call:					
	Christine Berti		212 at (326-02	43		
;	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number		
4	MAILING ADDRESS:	IAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations egistration Section		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section			
1							
	P.O. Box 6327			Clifton B			
, v v v	Tallahassee, FL 32314			2661 Exe	cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301		
Enclo	osed is a check for the following	na smaint					
1	\$125.00 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Fifin Certified Copy	g Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		
ž							

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605 0902 FLORIDA STATLITES THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY

WAREHOUSE GOOD	USINESS INTHE STATE OF FLORIDA:		
	eign Limited Liability Company; must include "Lin	nited Liability Company," "L.L.C.,	or "LLC.")
iability Company," "L.L.C.	lternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting " or "LLC.")	business in Florida. The alternate	name must include "Limited
Delaware			
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applica	ble)
Upon filing	_		
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, i (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to a	f prior to registration.) letermine penalty liability)	
c/o Jacoby & Co., Inc.	. 6501 Park of Commerce Blvd., Suite 200	·	
Boca Raton, Florida 33			
	(Street Address of Principal Office	:)	7 7 7
c/o Jacoby & Co., Inc.	6501 Park of Commerce Blvd., Suite 200		
Boca Raton, Florida 33	3487		
	(Mailing Address)		
Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT	_acceptable)	(취임)
Name:	Aaron Lo Cascio	and a suppose of the state of t	
Office Address:	6501 Park of Commerce Blvd., Suite 200		
	Boca Raton	, Florida <u>33487</u>	
 egistered agent's accep	(City)	(Zip code)	
aving been named as re is application, I hereby ith the provisions of all	egistered agent and to accept service of proces accept the appointment as registered agent a statutes relative to the proper and complete po- ition as registered agent, Jacoby & Co., Inc	nd agree to act in this capacity.	I further agree to comply
	By: Registered agent's significant agent's significant agent's significant agent's significant agent		
]	" / (Kogistered agent's su	gnature)	
The name, title or capa	acity and address of the person(s) who has/have	authority to manage is/arc:	
-	•	e authority to manage is/are:	
dam Schoenfeld, Co-Pro	acity and address of the person(s) who has/have		
dam Schoenfeld, Co-Prof f Jacoby & Co., Inc., the	acity and address of the person(s) who has/have esident and Aaron LoCascio, Co-President	the Sole Member	
dam Schoenfeld, Co-Profilacoby & Co., Inc., the Jacoby & Co., Inc. 650 Attached is a certificate risdiction under the law	acity and address of the person(s) who has/have esident and Aaron LoCascio, Co-President e Managing Member of Jacoby Holdings LLC, 01 Park of Commerce Blvd., Suite 200, Boca I of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly a of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in	the Sole Member Raton, Florida 33487 uthenticated by the official havi	
dam Schoenfeld, Co-Pro f Jacoby & Co., Inc., the Jo Jacoby & Co., Inc. 65 Attached is a certificate	acity and address of the person(s) who has/have esident and Aaron LoCascio, Co-President e Managing Member of Jacoby Holdings LLC, 01 Park of Commerce Blvd., Suite 200, Boca I of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly a of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in	the Sole Member Raton, Florida 33487 uthenticated by the official havi a foreign language, a translatio	

Typed or printed name of signce

Aaron LoCascio

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "WAREHOUSE GOODS LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WAREHOUSE GOODS LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

15 OCT 28 AN II: 36

Authentication: 10316245

Date: 10-28-15

5814413 8300 SR# 20150680264